N21000003721

(Requestor's Name)	—
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
J SILAS	
Office Use Only	



12/29/21--01007--025 ++35.00



	COVE	<u>R LETTER</u>	
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations			•
FIRI NAME OF CORPORATION:	. EDITION INCORPORA	ГЕD	· ?
N210000 DOCUMENT NUMBER:	03721		
The enclosed Articles of Amendment	and fee are submitted for f	iling.	
Please return all correspondence conc	erning this matter to the fol	lowing:	
LAKESHA THORNTON			
	(Name of (Contact Person)	
FIRL EDITION INCORPORATED			
	(Firm/	Company)	
20535 NW 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 2	04		
	(A	ddress)	······································
MIAMI, FL 33169			
	(City/ State	and Zip Code)	
firledition@gmail.com			
E-mail add	ress: (to be used for future a	innual report notificati	on)
For further information concerning thi	s matter, please call:		
LAKESHA THORNTON		305 at	748-8426
(Name of	Contact Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following a	mount made payable to the	Florida Department o	f State:
	Filing Fee & Status Certified (Addition enclosed	Copy Cert al copy is Cert) (Ade	50 Filing Fee ificate of Status ified Copy litional Copy is losed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporat P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323	ions	Street Address Amendment Sec Division of Con The Centre of 2415 N. Monre Tallahassee, FL	porations Tallahassee De Street, Suite 810

. . . .

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

. . • •

FIRL EDITION INCORPORATED

2021 DEC 29 PM 4:12

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida	Dept. of State)	
N21000003721		的现在分词
(Document Num	ber of Corporation (if kr	nown)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statu mendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	ites, this <i>Florida Not Fo</i>	r Profit Corporation adopts the following
. If amending name, enter the new name of the corpora	ation:	
N/A		
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpor "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.	ation" or "incorporated	The new " " or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc."
3. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	N/A	
Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		······
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	N/A	
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)		
. If amending the registered agent and/or registered off	ioo oddaoog in Eta-id-	
new registered agent and/or the new registered office	address:	enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent: N/A		
		rida street address)
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :	17 10	nun sireer duuressy
		, Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)
ew Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered	1	

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

۰.

Example

. .

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = ChiefExecutive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

$\frac{X}{X} Change$ $\frac{X}{X} Remove$ $\frac{X}{X} Add$	PT John De V <u>Mike Jo</u> SV Sally Si	ones	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	Address
l) Change Add		<u>N/A</u>	
Remove			
2) Change Add			
3) Remove Add Remove			
4) Change Add			
Remove			
5) Change Add	<u></u>		
Remove		_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6) Change Add			
Remove			
E. <u>If amending or adding</u> (attach additional sheets	additional Articl if necessary).	<mark>les, enter change(s) here</mark> : (Be specific)	
Article III: PURPOSE: The	purpose of this of	rganization is to provide teen pregnanacy preve	ention education, self esteem
		on making skills training, mentoring, tutoring,	
abuse education, and social			

The Corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious, charitable and educational purposes

ARTICLE VIII: CONFLICT OF INTEREST

1. No member of the Board of Directors shall derive any personal profit or gain for themselves, their relatives or friends,

directly or indirectly by reason of his or her participation within the corporation, except by agreed to by

three quarters of the board vote

2. Each member must disclose any personal interest that he or she may have in any matter pending before the board and shall

refrain from any discussion on that matter. A conflicting board member will not be counted in quorum

in matters where there is a conflict of interest.

3. Each board member must submit an annual statement must agree to these general principles and disclose

any potential conflict.

ARTICLE IX: DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS UPON DISSOLUTION

The property of the Corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable and educational purposes and no part

of the net income or assets of the Corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member

thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Upon dissolution or winding up of the Corporation its assets remaining

after payment or provision for payment of all debts and liabilities of the Corporation shall be distributed to

a not-for-profit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable

and educational purposes and which has established its tax-exempt status under Section 501(c)(3)

of the Internal Revenue Code.

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	December 9, 2021	, if other than the
date this document was signed.	· · · · · ·	
Effective date if applicable:		

аррисарие

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s)

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

Dated	12/14/2021
Signature	
	By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

LAKESHA THORNTON

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)

. **.** .

۰.